

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - DECEMBER 6, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-409	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2			
# ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED PRIOR TO BID OPENING.						
CS-416	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains	Elizabeth	1	On the Dot *	\$97.00	\$0.01
				EZ Bell Transit	\$100.00	
				First Care	\$135.00	
				By Faith	\$170.00	
				Busy Bee	\$180.00	
				A & M	\$195.00	
				Prestige	\$198.00	
				Angel Transit	\$198.00	
				Jaris	\$236.00	
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$320.00	
				H & A	\$369.00	
CS-458	Clark Preschool - Clark Aide	Clark	1	Prestige *	\$175.00	\$0.95
				OTD2	\$190.00	
				First Care	\$214.00	
				EZ Bell Transit	\$230.00	
				A & M	\$265.00	
				By Faith	\$270.00	
				Angel Transit	\$370.00	
				Busy Bee	\$388.00	
				Jaris	\$451.00	
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$480.00	
				H & A	\$575.00	
CS-489	Dr. Charles C. Polk Elementary - Roselle Washington Elementary - Roselle	Roselle	2	Prestige *	\$248.00	\$0.95
				By Faith	\$250.00	
				OTD2	\$289.00	
				Angel Transit	\$300.00	
				A & M	\$315.00	
				Jaris	\$408.00	
				Busy Bee	\$428.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - DECEMBER 6, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-534	Dr. Antonia Pantoja School #27 - Elizabeth	Elizabeth	1	Prestige * On the Dot Angel Transit A & M Jaris	\$309.00 \$319.00 \$350.00 \$420.00 \$468.00	\$0.95
CS-571	Valley Road School - Clark Aide	Clark	2	On the Dot* Prestige Jaris	\$292.00 \$328.00 \$382.00	\$0.01
CS-591	School One Elementary - Scotch Plains Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	3	On the Dot * A & M	\$664.00 \$670.00	\$0.01
CS-599	Westfield High School - Westfield Roosevelt Intermediate School - Westfield Aide	Linden	2	By Faith * Angel Transit A & M EZ Bell Transit Jaris K & S	\$375.00 \$445.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$490.00 \$498.00	\$0.01

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - DECEMBER 6, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-600	Abraham Clark High School - Roselle	Roselle	1	By Faith *	\$250.00	\$0.01
				A & M	\$285.00	
				On the Dot	\$297.00	
				Angel Transit	\$300.00	
				Jaris	\$363.00	
				Prestige	\$375.00	
				Busy Bee	\$386.00	
CS-602	Hunterdon Preparatory School - Annandale	Westfield	1	Jaris *	\$501.00	\$1.00
				A & M	\$530.00	
				Prestige	\$628.00	
CS-607	Pillar High School - Livingston Aide	Linden	1	K & S *	\$575.00	\$0.95
				A & M	\$595.00	
				Jawa	\$697.00	
				H & A	\$745.00	
CS-611	YCS George Washington School - Hackensack Aide	State of NJ	1	Prestige *	\$475.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$498.00	
				A & M	\$595.00	

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - DECEMBER 6, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-613	East End Elementary - North Plainfield	North Plainfield	3	Prestige *	\$320.00	\$0.95
				A & M	\$325.00	
				Angel Transit	\$325.00	
				Jaris	\$410.00	
CS-615	Lincoln Elementary Achievement Program - Cranford	Elizabeth	1	Prestige *	\$300.00	\$0.95
				Angel Transit	\$325.00	
				OTD2	\$359.00	
				Jaris	\$452.00	
				A & M	\$465.00	
CS-619	Rutgers Day School - Piscataway Aide	Roselle	1	Prestige *	\$425.00	\$0.95
				Angel Transit	\$440.00	
				A & M	\$570.00	
				Jaris	\$571.00	
CS-622	Frank J. Hubbard Middle School - Plainfield	Plainfield	1	A & M *	\$515.00	\$1.50
				Jaris	\$868.00	
				K & S	\$918.00	
CS-623	Connecticut Farms - Union Aide	Union	1	OTD2 *	\$389.00	\$0.01
				Jaris	\$438.00	
				A & M	\$440.00	
				Angel Transit	\$460.00	
				K & S	\$548.00	
	H & A	\$555.00				

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - DECEMBER 6, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-624	Keys Academy Recovery High School - Lincroft Aide	Rahway	1	Prestige * Angel Transit A & M	\$425.00 \$445.00 \$685.00	\$0.95
CS-626	Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide	Garwood	2	A & M * Angel Transit Jaris K & S	\$405.00 \$415.00 \$442.00 \$618.00	\$1.50
CS-628	Windsor School - Pompton Lakes Aide	Woodbridge	1			
# ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED PRIOR TO BID OPENING.						
CS-633	New Road School - Somerset	Elizabeth	1	Jaris * A & M K & S	\$518.00 \$570.00 \$698.00	\$1.00
CS-636	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Westfield	2			
# ALL BIDS REJECTED; BID/PACKET INCORRECT. WILL BE REBID.						

**RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - DECEMBER 6, 2022**

<b>ROUTE #</b>	<b>SCHOOL(S)</b>	<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b># STUDENTS</b>	<b>CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>ADJUSTED MILE</b>
CS-639	Deron II - Montclair Aide	Union	1	Jaris *	\$241.00	
				On the Dot	\$254.00	
				A & M	\$345.00	

---